3-42 Tubing R Users should independently evaluate the suitability of the product for their application.
Fax-on-Demand: (800) 260-9099
(650) 361-6523
Before ordering check with
factory for most current data.
SST and AST
Self-sealing heat-shrinkable tubing
Applications

Adhesive sealant Standard All lengths supplied with continuous coating.
Nonstandard Lengths can be ordered with coating on ends only.
Part Numbering System
Mil-Spec Approved Part Numbers
*Flame-retardant tubing will be supplied with thermoplastic adhesive unless specified differently upon order.
Standard thick-wall, standard sealant, non-flame-retardant: No suffix added. (Does not meet Mil-Spec.)
Size (expanded I.D. in inches and/or tenths of an inch)
Standard thick-wall, thermoplastic adhesive, non-flame-retardant: Add suffix /97. (Does not meet Mil-Spec.)
SST 6-11 /97
Thermoplastic adhesive
Flame-retardant* thick-wall with thermoplastic adhesive: Add suffix FR.
SST 6-11 FR
Flame-retardant material (not available in clear)
SST 6-11
Length in inches
AST      33/10     (M)    030    /97   -0
Color
0 = Black (standard color)
Other colors available on special order:
2 = Red  9 = White   X = Clear*
*AST-FR is not available in clear.
Standard length options
015 = 150 mm (6 inches) 030 = 300 mm (12 inches)
045 = 450 mm (18 inches) 060 = 600 mm (24 inches)
Medium-wall tubing (option)
Size
 (nominal expanded and recovered internal diameter)
Product Description
AST = Adhesive sealing tubing
AST-FR = Adhesive sealing tubing, flame-retardant
Precoat adhesive/sealant options
/97 = Hot-melt adhesive (standard)
/226 = Mastic sealant
Agency Approved Part Numbers